
B—7 [Ft. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT—continued

(a) Expenses less than anticipated. Provision this year for full year's operations.
(b) Extended hours worked less than anticipated.

Estimated. Actual Receipts.
1948-49. 1947-48. 1947-48.

£ £ £

Departmental receipts .. .. 210,750 128,700 157,034

102

VOTE—LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT—
continued 1948-49. 1947-48.

Subdivision No. IV—Industrial Courts, Voted. Expended.

Tribunals Committees, &c.—continued

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Arbitration Courts : allowances and expenses
Compensation Court (Compensation Court

Regulations 1940): allowances and expenses
Conciliation Councils under Industrial Con-

ciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925—
Fees to Assessors
Travelling allowances and expenses of

Assessors and Conciliation Commissioners
Disputes Committees, Tribunals, &c. : allow-

ances, expenses, fees, loss of earnings, &e.

3,000

1,250

5,000

6,000

500

1,630

1,250

5,500

6,200

700

1,954
1,004

3,700

4,041
197

15,750 15,280 10,896

Total—Subdivision IV 24,065 23,690 19,156

Subdivision No. V—Waterfront Industry £ £ £

Charges for and incidental to—

Grant to Waterfront Industry Commission
towards salaries, fees, and administration
expenses

Cargo Control Committees' expenses
Extended liours of work on the waterfront ..

Transfer of waterside workers, cost of

17,230
5,000

17,079
5,000
7,500
1,000

17,079
{a) 864

(6) 3,922
881

Total—Subdivision V 22,230 30,579 22,746

TOTAL 1,712,140 1,184,424 935,873


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

