## DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

## DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT—continued

$ \begin{array}{cccc} {\rm VOTE-\!$	1948–49.	1947–48.	
Subdivision No. IV—Industrial Courts,		Voted.	Expended.
Tribunals Committees, &c.—continued			, .
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Arbitration Courts: allowances and expenses Compensation Court (Compensation Court	3,000	1,630	1,954
Regulations 1940): allowances and expenses Conciliation Councils under Industrial Con-	1,250	1,250	1,004
ciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925— Fees to Assessors	5,000	5,500	3,700
Assessors and Conciliation Commissioners Disputes Committees, Tribunals, &c.: allow-	6,000	6,200	4,041
ances, expenses, fees, loss of earnings, &c.	500	700	197
	15,750	15,280	10,896
Total—Subdivision IV	24,065	23,690	19,156
Subdivision No. V—Waterfront Industry	£	£	£
CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grant to Waterfront Industry Commission towards salaries, fees, and administration			
expenses	17,230	17,079	17,079
Cargo Control Committees' expenses  Extended hours of work on the waterfront	5,000	5,000 7,500	(a) 864 (b) 3,922
Transfer of waterside workers, cost of		1,000	(0) 5,922
$Total\_Subdivision \ V                                  $	22,230	30,579	22,746
TOTAL	1,712,140	1,184,424	935,873

<sup>(</sup>a) Expenses less than anticipated. Provision this year for full year's operations. (b) Extended hours worked less than anticipated.

		Estimated.		Actual Receipts.
		1948-49.	1947-48.	1947-48.
		£	£	£
Departmental receipts	 	210,750	128,700	157,034